

# PRESS RELEASE

The H&K Group 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, October 15, 2015 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public relations Office

## The H&K Group Raises \$20,000 at Its 9th Annual Charity Golf Open

On September 19, The H&K Group held its 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Golf Outing at <u>Lederach Golf Club</u> in Harleysville, PA, with proceeds benefiting The Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House.

The H&K Group, headquartered in Skippack, PA, hosted the annual event which brought together employees, as well as friends, family, valued vendors, customers and clients, for a fun day of golf and camaraderie. While the day's festivities were enjoyed by all, it was the spirit of charity, with all money raised donated directly to The Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House, which drove this event. This year's outing was a phenomenal success, bringing in \$20,000 thanks to an incredible response of sponsorships and generosity from employees, long-time business partners, and many local businesses offering in-kind donations.

Each year, a charitable organization is selected to be the beneficiary of this event. Due to the proximity of <a href="https://philadelphia.com/Philadelphia.co

On Tuesday, October 13<sup>th</sup>, Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House's, Chris Callanan was presented the \$20,000 check by The H&K Group's Jennifer Bealer, Amy Rose and Tony Jeremias.

### **About The H&K Group:**

Founded in 1968, The H&K Group Family of Companies provide <a href="heavy civil/site">heavy civil/site contracting and construction services</a>, construction materials including crushed stone, asphalt and ready-mix concrete, building materials including architectural stone, mulch and biosoil products, concrete block retaining wall products, soil management and materials recycling services and facilities through over 80 operations in four states including eastern PA, NJ, MD and DE. Further information on The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found by pointing your browser to <a href="https://www.hkgroup.com">www.hkgroup.com</a> or calling 610.584.8500.

#### **About Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House:**

The Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House supports families of seriously ill children by creating a community of comfort and hope. Our programs include two Ronald McDonald Houses, two Ronald McDonald Family Rooms at The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia, a Hospitality Kiosk at St. Christopher's Hospital for Children, and a Ronald McDonald Camp. Over 90% of our funding comes from individuals and corporate donors, and the remaining 10% is provided by Ronald McDonald House Charities. White it costs the Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House nearly \$90 a night per family to provide housing and supportive services, families are only asked to contribute \$15 per night. No one is ever turned away due to the inability to pay.



A few of the volunteers from this year's golf outing. From left to right: Shelly Pregler, Doreen Kibblehouse, Colleen Faraco, Amy Rose, Jenn Bealer, Madison Fye and Chanel Fye.



A group of golfers (and Ronald) wave to the camera before they start their day out on the course!



The H&K Group's 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Golf Open 1<sup>st</sup> Place team poses for a picture with their prizes. From left to right: Jason Lindaberry, Erik Hultquist, Shane Hamm and Chris Wolfe.



The Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House's, Chris Callanan, (left) was presented with a check for \$20,000 by The H&K Group's PR/Communication Coordinator, Jennifer Bealer, (center) and Marketing Manager, Amy Rose, (right).